the Company will provide any information reasonably requested. The Company shall pay an 
annual fee equal to the greater of one percent (I%) of the dollar value of incentives offered under 
the Agreement or five hundred dollars; provided however that if the value of the incentives exceeds 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the fee shall not exceed two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500). 

(b) Once each calendar year during the term of this Agreement in which a real prope1ty 
tax exemption applies to the Project pursuant to this Agreement, certify in writing to the City that 
either: (i) the Company holds a megaproject operator certificate that has been issued by the